LARK TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L34102UP1987PLC009222

Regd.off: C-273, Sector-63 Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar Uttar Pradesh-201301 Telephone-01122159466, Email:Larktradingfinance@gmail.com website: www.larktrading.in

Date: 06.07.2023

The Manager-Listing,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070.

Symbol: LARK

The Manager,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata, BBD Bagh, Kolkata West Bengal – 700001

Scrip Code:022126

Subject: <u>Statement of Investor's complaints under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

We are appending below the Statement of Investor Complaints/Grievances for the Quarter ended **30**th **June**, **2023**, as required under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

S. No.	No. of Investor	No. of	No. of	No. of Complaints
	Complaints pending	Complaints	Complaints	remaining
	at the beginning of	received during	Disposed of	unsolved at the
	the quarter	the quarter	during the	end of the quarter
	_	_	quarter	
1.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

This is to confirm that Company is registered with **SEBI SCORES** platform for handing Investor Grievances expeditiously.

The above given Statement of Investor Complaints/Grievances will be placed before board of Directors in the ensuing Board Meeting for their action/comments, if any required.

For Lark Trading and Finance Limited

Sumit Tayal
Digitally signed by Sumit
Tayal
Date: 2023.07.06 12:41:43
+05'30'

Sumit Tayal Whole Time Director DIN: 06598044





Category - I, Registrar to an Issue & Share Transfer Agent, Reg. No. INRODODO3639

Regd. Off.: Office No. A/106-107, Dattani Plaza, East West Compound, Andheri Kurla Road, Safed Pool,
Sakinaka, Mumbai - 400 072. Tel.: 022-28520461, 022-28520462 E-mail: service@satellitecorporate.com, scs_pl@yahoo.co.in

CIN NO.: U65990MH1994PTC077057 Website: www.satellitecorporate.com

LARK TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Statement of Investors complaints pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from 01.04.2023 to 30.06.2023.

Description	No of complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter (as at 01.04.2023)	No of complaints received during the quarter	No of complaints attended during the quarter	No of complaints pending at the end of the quarter (as at 30.06.2023
Shareholders	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Consumer Forum	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Stock Exchange(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Department of Company Affairs	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
SEBI	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Others, if any	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

For Satellite Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.

Michael Monteiro (Director)

DIN:00180468 Date: 04.07.2023